Resolution #39-2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT For Executive Director Services with the Salem Housing Authority

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of Millville, A Public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to renew the Addendum to the December 12, 2012 Shared Services Agreement for Executive Director and Management Services with the Salem Housing Authority;

AND WHEREAS, the last contract period for these services was from December 11, 2018 -December 31, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, the new contract would commence on January 1, 2021 and continue until December 31, 2022;

AND WHEREAS, SHA agrees to reimburse MHA for said services in accordance with the terms and conditions of that Agreement at a contract rate of not less than the current rate per year, for the period January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2022, payable in twelve (12) equal installments;

AND WHEREAS, MHA personnel will continue to operate the Section 8 program for the SHA and for any given month, the cost of this service will equal the among the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) funds the SHA for its Section 8 program. The SHA will pay this amount to the MHA upon monthly receipt from HUD;

AND WEREAS, SHA has agreed to pay for information technology services on a time and expense basis;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILLVILLE THAT the Executive Director has the authority negotiate the attached contract with the SALEM HOUSING AUTHORITY as written, or for the best possible terms and execute same.

	Heather Santoro
	Charles Flickinger
	Winfield Pettit
	Jaclyn Haas-Benner
	Kim Ayres
Date:	
Attest:	
Paul Dice, Secretary	